## Milbank

# Dafan Zhang

Associate

- VCARD - SHARE

CONTACT

dzhang@milbank.com

NEW YORK 55 Hudson Yards New York, NY US 10001-2163 T +1 212.530.5256 F +1 212.822.5256

Dafan Zhang is an associate in the New York office of Milbank and a member of th Intellectual Property Group.

## Primary Focus & Experience

Mr. Zhang's practice includes intellectual property litigation and transactional work, as well as commercial litigation involving employment law and financial industry regulations. Prior to law school, Mr. Zhang worked as a web and mobile software developer for over a decade. He has extensive experience in web payment, e-commerce, mobile data collection, advertising, geospatial analysis, and educational software systems.

### **Recognition & Accomplishments**

Mr. Zhang received his B.S. in Computer Science from the West Chester University of Pennsylvania, where he graduated first in his class. He received his J.D. from the University of Pennsylvania Law School, where he was the Founder and Editor-in-Chief of the *Penn Technology, Intellectual Property and Privacy Report*, President of Penn Intellectual Property Group, Vice President of the Wharton Biotech Group, and Associate Editor of the *Journal of Law and Social Change*. During law school, Mr. Zhang served as a judicial extern for Judge Leonard P. Stark of the U.S. District Court for the District of Delaware.

#### ADDITIONAL DETAILS

#### EDUCATION

University of Pennsylvania, J.D. University of Pennsylvania, M.P.A. West Chester University, B.S.

## ADMISSIONS

New York



#### EXPERIENCE

Intellectual Property

Litigation & Arbitration

© 2024 Milbank LLP Attorney Advertising. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome.